
   

 

April 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
 31 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 No Bible Study 
No Evening Worship Jesus Cares – 5:00 PM 

No Confirmation 
Class 

No Choir 
 SpringBrook – 2:00 PM    

 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 Worship with Holy 

Communion – 9:00 
Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9:00 
Business Meeting- 
after Bible Study 
Worship – 6:30 

Bible Information 
Class- 7:00 PM 

Confirmation Class- 
6:30 PM 

Choir Practice – 7:00 
  

Women of First: LWMS 
Spring Rally in Holmen 

 
Scrap ‘n’ Craft -  

9:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
Worship – 9:00 

Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9:00 
Worship – 6:30 
Board for Lay 
Ministry – 7:30  

Jesus Cares – 5:00 PM  
ELC Business 

Meeting – 6:30 
Confirmation Class- 

6:30 PM 
Choir Practice – 7:00 

 SpringBrook – 2:00 PM 
ELC Business 

Meeting – 6:30   
Coulee Women’s 

Retreat at LHS 
 

Big Knight – 5:00 PM 

 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 Worship with Holy 

Communion – 9:00 
Quarterly Voter’s 

Meeting after 
Worship 

CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9:00 
Business Meeting- 
after Bible Study 
Worship – 6:30 

 
Confirmation Class- 

6:30 PM 
Choir Practice – 7:00 

   

 28 29 30 1 2 3 4 
Worship – 9:00 

Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9:00 
Worship – 6:30      


