April



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
31	1	2	3	4	5	6
	No Bible Study No Evening Worship	Jesus Cares – 5:00 PM	No Confirmation Class No Choir	SpringBrook – 2:00 PM		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
Worship with Holy Communion – 9:00 Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9:00 Business Meeting- after Bible Study Worship – 6:30	Bible Information Class- 7:00 PM	Confirmation Class- 6:30 PM Choir Practice – 7:00			Women of First: LWMS Spring Rally in Holmen Scrap 'n' Craft - 9:00 AM – 7:00 PM
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
Worship – 9:00 Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9:00 Worship – 6:30 Board for Lay Ministry – 7:30	Jesus Cares – 5:00 PM ELC Business Meeting – 6:30	Confirmation Class- 6:30 PM Choir Practice – 7:00	SpringBrook – 2:00 PM ELC Business Meeting – 6:30		Coulee Women's Retreat at LHS Big Knight – 5:00 PM
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
Worship with Holy Communion – 9:00 Quarterly Voter's Meeting after Worship CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9:00 Business Meeting- after Bible Study Worship – 6:30		Confirmation Class- 6:30 PM Choir Practice – 7:00			
28	29	30	1	2	3	4
Worship – 9:00 Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9:00 Worship – 6:30					